

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 03/05/2024

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: February 01, 2024

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C25850	MTCER500-225	3	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$1,892,184.00	\$1,887,265.00	99.74%	-\$4,919.00
Letting Totals			3		\$1,892,184.00	\$1,887,265.00	99.74%	-\$4,919.00

---

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description:  
REGION 5

Contract ID: C25850

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$1,887,265.00	100.00%	99.74%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,892,184.00	100.26%	100.00%
2	6268A	Straight Stripe Painting, Inc.	\$1,903,178.50	100.84%	100.58%
3	2243	The Tendit Group, LLC	\$4,908,460.00	260.08%	259.41%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25850

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) 6268A Straight Stripe Painting, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>			<b>LCC:</b>					
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	70,000.00000	70,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	54.000 DAY	100.00000	5,400.00	90.00000	4,860.00	105.00000	5,670.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	39,586.000 GAL	44.00000	1,741,784. 00	42.50000	1,682,405. 00	42.25000	1,672,508. 50
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	75,000.00000	75,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,892,184.00		\$1,887,265.00		\$1,903,178.50	
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>			<b>\$1,892,184.00</b>		<b>\$1,887,265.00</b>		<b>\$1,903,178.50</b>	

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25850

				(3) 2243 The Tendit Group, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY					<b>LCC:</b>			
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	250,000.00000	250,000.00				
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	54.000	DAY	1,000.00000	54,000.00				
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	39,586.000	GAL	110.00000	4,354,460.00				
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	L S	250,000.00000	250,000.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$4,908,460.00				
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>					<b>\$4,908,460.00</b>				

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 03/05/2024

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 1

Contract ID: C25850

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	70,000.00000	125,000.00000 L S	70,000.00	125,000.00	178.57%	55,000.00
0010	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	54.000	100.00000	90.00000 DAY	5,400.00	4,860.00	90.00%	-540.00
0015	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	39,586.000	44.00000	42.50000 GAL	1,741,784.00	1,682,405.00	96.59%	-59,379.00
0020	630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	75,000.00000	75,000.00000 L S	75,000.00	75,000.00	100.00%	0.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$1,892,184.00	\$1,887,265.00	99.74%	-\$4,919.00
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$1,892,184.00</b>	<b>\$1,887,265.00</b>	<b>99.74%</b>	<b>-\$4,919.00</b>